
fqfsiEz Syndlc€te

&-trrr il@ Canara grnk<A

[A GOVI'IINMIiNT OI; INDIA UNDEIITAKING)

Ref : ARM/ BRIJESH/ E-AUCTION/AUG / 20ZZ-73 Date: 18-07-2022

To,

MT. BRIJESH BABULAL RAMDAS
8-501 , Dhantaxmi Residency,
Nandej, Ahmedabad-382440.

2. Mr. BUDHIRAM LOHARDAS JAISWAR (Guarantor),
A-5, Vishwa Kunj Society,
B/H Vertican Park,
Vinzot Crossing, Vatva,
Ahmedabad - 382440.

Sub: Notice under Section 13(a) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of FinanciaI Assets and

Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security lnterest
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

As you are aware, I on behatf of Canara Bank, Asset Recovery Management branch have taken
possession of the assets described in Schedute of Sate Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section

13(4) of the subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our Asset Recovery

Management Branch of Canara Bank.

The undersigned proposes to sett the assets more futty described in the Schedule of Sa[e Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rutes made there under, I am herewith

sending the Sate Notice containing terms and conditions of the sale.

This is without prejudice to any other rights avaitable to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any

other law in force.

Yours faithfutly,

$.{r--
Aut oris fficer,

Canara Bank

ENCLOSURE - SALE NOTICE

d 'lr

tcs.

rl-a
rCAt4

Br

qrfuci q{# r.r;a-{ {rrqr/ AssET RlicovERY MANAGIMEN'r BRANCII

lrmfi Tq / 7th Floor, ftE fi ftdr{/ GIFT one Building,

tr<rt qi(f((r*c l6rfir;q l+ R-ff/ Gularat lnte rnational Financc Tcch city,
iTidt{rr{-l Zl t \\/ (;andhinagar- 382355

Tcl. o79-69027a73/ 87A/ A2o/ a27
Email: cb3966@calarabank.com

Dear Sir/Madam,



I

&-qzr q5 Canara SrnPd\
[A (;OVI'RNMI'NT OI' INDIA UNDERTAKING)

E AUCTION SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sate Notice for Sale of lmmovabte Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction
of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rute 8

(6) of the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the pubtic in general and in particutar to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s)
that the betow described immovabte properties charged to the Secured Creditor, the Symbotic
Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Canara Bank, witt be sotd on "As is
where is", "As is what is", and " Whatever there is" on 06-08-2022, for recovery of
Rs.18,69,320.00 as on 31-03-2022 ptus further interest and other charges due to the ARM Branch,
Ahmedabad of Canara Bank from Mr. Brijesh Babuta[ Ramdas and Guarantors (1) Mr. Brijesh Babutat
Ramdas & (2) Mr. Budhiram Lohardas Jaiswar.

a) The Reserve price & EMD of the properties wi[[ be as fottows::

Prope Details

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before dt. 05-08-2022.

Details and full description of the property(ies):

Ftat No. 8/501 , adm. About 87.79 sq.mtrs. (Super Buitt up) on 5th Ftoor in scheme known as
Dhantaxmi Residency situated on the NA [and bearing TP Scheme no. 2, city survey no. 502/2 (otd
survey no. 327+3301A13,K-114+1/3) situated tying and being at mouje, Nandej, Tah- city in the
registration district of Ahmedabad and sub district of ahmedabad-11 (Astati)

Bounded by
North : Btock A
South : Ftat No. 502
East : Wat[ after open space
West : Ftat No. 8/506

For detaited terms and conditions of the sate please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara
Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Chief Manager, ARr\,i Branch, Ahmedabad
Canara Bank, Ph. No. 079-69027813/ 818/ 870 / 821 during office hours on any working da

Place: Gandhinagar
Date: 18-07-2022

Auth or se ce
Canara Bank

qrfuqi T{ff ri;q-{ {rrcrr/  ssrr REcovERy M
(rdqr(q / 7th l'toor, ftw +< ffiql ctrT onc B

{*n/'^'-

Xu-<m ffi< mn-tr< >16 R-&/ cuiarat Intcrnati
rTi*flR-t zl t \\/ candhinagar- 382355

Reserve Price EMD Amt.
Ftat No. B/501 , adm. About 87.79 sq.mtrs. (Super Built up) on 5tn

Floor in scheme known as Dhanlaxmi Residency situated on the
NA tand bearing TP Scheme no. 2, city survey no. 502/2 (otd
survey no. 327+3191513,11-1/4+1131 situated tying and being at
mouje, Nandej, Tah- city in the registration district of
Ahmedabad and sub district of ahmedabad-11 (Astati)

76,500.00

ity'

Tcl. 079-69027813/ A1a/ A2o/ a21
Email: cb3966@canarabank.com

7,65,000.00



f{rt& Syndlcatc

[A GOVERNMTiNT OI: INDIA UNDIiRTAKING)

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 18-07.2022

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Ahmedabad.

2. Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s):

MT. BRIJESH BABULAL RAMDAS
B-501, Dhantaxmi Residency,
Nandej, Ahmedabad-382440.

Mr. BUDHIRAM LOHARDAS JAISWAR (Guarantor),
A-5, Vishwa Kunj Society,
B/ H Vertican Park,
Vinzol Crossing, Vatva,
Ahmedabad-382440.

3. Totat tiabitities as on 31-03-2022: Rs. 18,69,320.00 ptus further interest and other charges thereon

3. (a) ,rlode of Auction : E-Auction

(b) Details of Auction service provider:

(c) Date & Time of Auction: 06-08-2022 Time 1.00 PM to 3.00 PM

(d) Place of Auction: Gandhinagar

Service Provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.
Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No.218,JPRoyale,
1tt Ftoor, Sampige Road,
znd Main, Malteswaram,
Bengaluru - 560003

Contact Person Name Mr. Pratap Kanjitat &. D.D. Pakhre

Contact No. 9812952602 I 9911293517 I 8898418010 I
080-73469665 / 9480691777

E-mail lD eauction@ccst. co. in /
ccsteauction@gmait.com

,.
c.

NA

*

CA

tc .0,

qrkqi q{ff F;q-{ fisr/ Ass[T Rttcov[Ry MANAGT:MI;NT BR NCII

Ertrqriltf / 7th Floor, ftE Tn frdlri GIFT One Building,

tr<r(I qiir({rsq srq-tr< tr ft&/ Gularat lntcrnational Financc Tech city,
nitrars-1711117 6andhinagar- 382355

'lcl. O79-69027a13 / ara/ azo/ Azl
Email: cb39666ncanaraba[k,com

&-as 65 Canara Bank<A



f
(A GOV}:RNMENT OT INDIA UNDERTAKING)

Reserve Price EMD Amt.
Ftat No. B/501, adm. About 87.79 sq.mtrs. (5uper Built up) on 5th

Ftoor in scheme known as Dhantaxmi Residency situated on the
NA land bearing TP Scheme no. 2, city survey no. 502/2 (otd
survey no. 377+fJQ1613,y-1/4+1/3) situated lying and being at
mouje, Nandej, Tah- city in the registration district of
Ahmedabad and sub district of ahmedabad-11 (Astati)

7,65,000.00

5. Reserve Price & EMD Amt.:

Pro ert Detaits

76,500.00

a) Auction/bidding shatt be onty through "Online Etectronic Bidding" through the website of M/s
CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detaited
terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

c)The property witt be sotd not betow the Reserve Price.

d) EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of
Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, ARM Branch OR sha[[ be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund
Transfer to credit of account "CANARA BANK ARM BRANCH " of Canara Bank, Ahmedabad A/c No.
2O9272434i IFSC Code: CNR80003966 on or before 05-08-2022.

e) Intending bidders shatt hold a e-maiI address.

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders shoutd submit a copy of the fottowing
documents/detaits on or before 05-08-2022, to Canara Bank, ARlvl Branch, Ahmedabad by hand or by
emait.

i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowtedgement
receipt thereof with UTR No.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successfut bidder woutd have t6
produce these docum
of 257" of bid amount.

ents in original to the Bank at the time of makin ment of balance amount

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address & E Mait ld.

qrfuqi q(* rdq{ rlrrrr/ Assrrr RECovERY MANAcnMENT BRANCII
gr{qrffi / 7th Floo., ft"e q-{ ffi.r / GIFT one Building,

Xr<rc qi<((rfrc sn-tr< t+'R-E/ cularat lntcrnational Financc Tcch city,
Ti+{.R-1211\\/ candhinagar- 382355

Tcl.0 a13/ ala/ azol Bzt
Imail: cb3965@canaralrank.com

&-qs q5 Canara Bank<A

6. Other terms and conditions:

b) The property can be inspected / visited, with prior Appointment with Authorised Officer, on
30-07-2022.

iv) Bidder's A/c detaits for online refund of EMD.



GG& Syndic.to

[  GOVliriNM[Nl OI; INDIA UNDI]RlAKIN(;)

g) The intending bidders shoutd register their names at M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.

;;d get their Uier lD and passwora free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail ontine training on E-

auction from the Service Provider:

M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.; CONTECT NUMBER:-9832952602 / 991'1293517 /

8898418010 / 080-23469665 / 9480691777. EI AIL:- eauction@ccsl.co.in /

ccsteauctio n@smait.com

h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shatt be refunded to them. The EMD shatl not carry any

interest.

i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shalt improve their offers

in muttipties of Rs. 'lO,0O0.OO as incrementaI vatue. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above

in" n"r"*u price) on ctosure of 'online'auction sha[[ be dectared as successfut bidder' sate shatt be

confirmed in favour of the successfut bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured

creditor.

j) The successfut bidder shatt deposit 25% of-the sate price (inctusive of EMD-atready paid),

ir.uaiut"ry on dectaring him/her as the successfut bidder and the batance within 15 days from the

Jut" or .ontirration of 
-sate 

by the secured creditor. lf the successfut bidder faits to pay the sale

prll", 1," a"posit rpade by him shatt be forfeited by the Authorised officer without any notice and

property shatt forthwith be put up for sate again.

k) For sate proceeds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fifty) lacs and.above, the successful bidder will have to

Jeduct ros at the rate 1% on thL Sate proceeds and submit the originat receipt of TDs certificate

to the Bank.

(Payment of TDS is at the rate as notified by Gol from time to time and it is the responsibility of

the purchaser).

t) Att charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as appticabte shatl be borne

by the successfut bidder ontY.

m) The Auction sale is conducted on "As is where is, As is what is and whatever there is" Basis'

Bank is not aware of uny p.nJirg charges, taxes, etc. Purchasers are bound to verify the same and,

if any, have to bear the same'

n) Authorised officer reserves the right to postpone/cancet or vary the terms and conditions of the

elauction without assigning any reason thereof'

o) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating

thee-auction,theycanapproachconcernedCircteofficeorARMbranch,Ahmedabadwho,asa
facititating centre, sha[[ make necessary arrangements'

3{rkqi <{ft r+q{ {rrtaT/ AssET RlicovuRY MANA

qrtrfl fr / 7th lloor, ftE fi ftnflrT / GIFT Onc Bui

GEMENT BRANCII

ldin&

't el. 07 9- 69027 8r3 / Bfi/ A2o / 821

limail: cb3966@canarabank.com

5r<rt u@l mrtf< L+ ft&/ cularat tntcrnational Finance Tcch city'

rriffflr{-12R1\V Gandhinagar- 382355 lt4

*

ICA

&-qtr am Canara Bank<A



Ailtrrr tlb Canara grrlpgA
E

.kd,d.rr*r-.

p) For further details contact Mr. Chandrasekhar Yadav, Chief Manager, Canara Bank, ARM Branch
(Ph. No. 079-69027812 / 818 / 820 Igz2, M- 8238091942) e-mait .id: cb 3 966@canarabank. com; the
service Provider: M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.; CONTECT NUMBER :-9g32952602 /

(A GOVIIRNMENT OI: INDIA UNDERTAKING)

9911293517 / 8898418010 / 080'23469665 / 9480691777. EMAIL:- eauction@ccst.co.in /
ccsteauction @qmait.com

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTIO N
Bidding in the last m
Neither Canara Bank n
faiture, Power faiture,

inutes/seconds shoutd be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.
or the Service Provider wi([ be responsible for any lapses/faiture (lnternet
etc. ) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward offsuch contingent situation,. bidders are requested to make att the necessary

arrangements/atternatives such as back -up, power suppty and whatever etse required so thai
they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfutty.

Place: Gandhinagar
Dale:18-07-2022 Canara Bank

qrfuci{(ft 9iT"E;T {ITqTl ASSIiI' RI:COVT:RY MANAGEMTiNT BRANCII
{rfrqr { / 7th lrloor, he <rffiqi CIFT One Building,
nr<rd a@* sn-<r< l+ ft8/ cu;arat tnternational Financc Tcch city,
rri*flR-t zR i \\/ candhinagar- 3Bz3ss

"rcl.079-69027873 / A78/ B2o/ 827
Email: cb3956@canarabank.com

-


